Landing Lake at Monitoring Station GRA-6, and pump to Nipissar Lake annually 

in accordance with the approved Water Pumping Adaptive Management Plan as 

submitted under Part C, Item 11.  

Insert 

Item 13 The daily quantity of Water pumped from the Char River to Nipissar Lake shall 

not exceed three thousand, four hundred and eighty-five (3,485) cubic metres per 

day, to be withdrawn in accordance with the approved Water Pumping Adaptive 

Management Plan, as submitted under Part C, Item 11.  Withdrawal of water shall 

not exceed 10 % of the instantaneous flow of Char River. 

WATER LICENCE 3AM-GRA1015 - AMENDMENT NO.1